\_\‘ \ Commissigfief uf Bal
e N\ 5,

PETITION FLR ZONING RE-CLAS? FICATION

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION  _, ¢ /%
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ‘yw ﬁ" ”;)
THE REISTERSTOWN LUMBER

COMPANY,

............................... legal owner. . of the property situate in Batiimore
‘County and which is described in the descript .= and plat atlached hereto and made & part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status v: t. herein described property be re-classified, pursuant
10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from ay’ ... OR2. .

zone; for the following reasons:

See attached description | Pk

and (2) fer a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Raltimore
County, 1o use the herein described property, for.. W/N

Property Is (o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

i ur we, agree to pay expenses of above and/or Special E: I’
posting, ele., upon filing of this petiticn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
lations and restrictions of Baltifore County adopted pursuant Lo the Zoning Law for Ballimove

1y. THE nﬁaw Bgm:n,z.‘gupmv /
B & L
Charles A. Forbes, Jr., Fresident

&

Thomas

%  Petitioner’s Att i
111
(Slarp, Somerville, Black 4 Honemann

1700 Firat National iiti-.i'idﬁ&im K SR
nd_ 212

Teh.mlﬁg Camimlasioner of Baltimore County, this. ASEN oo ey

o ARl ..., 1975, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, zs
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimor» County. in two newspapers of general circulation through-
mﬂ'w:nm County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zonkig
imore County in Room 108, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore
day of._Septesber

o ol

o1

lover

\
@ 'y
C A Ltyors ®
Siat Ropitond Seraps ¥e 2753
EMORY ROAD = UPPERCO, MARYLAND 2155 « GAdisld 9.5079

ALL that lot or parcel of land situato, lying and baing in
the Fourth Election Distriet of Baltimore County, Stace of
Haryland, cnd descrited as follows, that is to say:

8,
BEGINNLING for :he/ﬂ:::":\:e:mu at the interscetion of the

East right <f way line of Hanover Road (State Route § 30) and tha
Worth right of way line of a sarvice Road (as shown on State Rocds
plat § 2315), thence binding on the service Road four 1ince, South
9 degrees 04 minuten 13 seconds East 42,62 fect, Horth B5 deprees
55 minutes 57 secondn East 223,16 fosr,Horth 47 degrecs 16 minutes
22 seconds East 19.21 feer, North B5 degrees 55 minutez 57 ccoconds
East 15,00 feat to the cemter of Old Hanover Road, thenco binding,
North 1 degroe 48 minutes 15 ceconds West 14,61 foot, thence

North 84 depsrees 05 plnutes East 383,20 foer, South 3 degrees 19
minucez East 105,50 foer and South 85 degrecs 51 minutez 30 ceconds
East 1037,00 feet to the Southuest right of way line of Weztarn
Moryland Railroad, thente binding, Moreh 55 degrees 04 miputcs Mant
31.07 feet, North 58 dogroes 49 minutes Wact 48 fook, Norch 62
degreez 04 minutes West 48 fect, North 66 dogrecs 06 minutas Wost
48 fest, North 69 dogrees 49 minutes Hest 48 feet, North 13 degroes
04 minutes Weat 48 feot, North 77 degrees D4 minutos West 48 feat,
Horch 80 deprees 49 ninutes West 48 feet and North B3 degracs D6
minutes West 542,23 feet, thonce North B4 dogrecs 05 minutes East
116.77 foot to the conter of tho Wostern Maryland Railroad tracks,
thence binding thereon two lines, North 84 degrees Ll cinutos 29
sccondo Woot 148.13 fcet, thence by a curve with e radius of 1200
faat, an orc of 956.83 feot and a chord of North 61 dograsc 20
minutes 57 seconds Wost 931.8B3 foot to ths East right of way line
of Hanover Road (Stato Reuto §# 30), thenes binding tharcon, South
0 depreos 29 minutes 32 pacondz East 67.B5 feet, Soutk 85 dogrees
35 minutcs 57 seconde West 15.00 foct, South 4 degrees 04 minuctea
03 seconds Eazt 417.37 feor, North B5 degrees 55 minutes 57 ceconds
East 4B8.00 foet, South & degrees 04 minutes 03 soconds East &47.00
feot, South 85 dogreea 55 minutes 57 ecconds Wost 48,00 foor and
South 4 degrees 04 minutes 03 sccomds East 15.03 fact te the placs
of bopinning, containing six acres and elght hundred thirtoen
thousandths of an acre (6,813) of land more or lecs.

Saving and excepting all that portion of the aforedescribed
parcel «hich is already zoned BR (business roadside).

~
C L
C. A. Myers, éurveyor
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PETITION DR ZONING RE-CLASIFICATION

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION S5 ; 0

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: r/‘gt;,wf

THE SEISTERSTONN LIBBER COMPANT,
B R, - .legal owner-. of the property siluate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description und plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from anf- - DR - - o oo 2000 to an
L dipd zone; for the following reason:  EER NFPACHED e
le.
P e
Sa
i
o attashnd docaripiion 1-‘"‘
=C
A
£
af]

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulalions of Baltimore
County, to use the heren described property, for W&

Property is 1o'be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations ant restrictions of Biltthore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Bal

e e :ﬁ% 7

Baltimewe, Neryland
uxnmny'he Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this . 1geh -

ol....w. .............. 5 l!ﬂ",. that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
a by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general eirculation through-
m ‘

ty, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
nly Office Building in Towson, Baltimote

" Zoning Commissioner of Baliimore €bilnty:

laver)

***Por the following reasons:

Petitioner acquired that portion of its property,
which is requested to be reclassified from DR-2 to BR,
herein, on October 24, 1955; to said p h "
Petitioner submitted a brief verbal description of all of
its property lying on the east side of MHanover Road and an
outline of said property which was copied onto the County
Zoning Maps, the totality of which effort was intended to
place all of Petitioner's property in a BR (business roadside)
zone 80 as to allow Petiticner to use the property in question
in its lumberyard business; the requested changes were
thought to have been incorporated into the 1957 Comprehensive
Zoning Map; County acceptance of Petitioner's prior requests
explains the present unusual long and narrow configuration
of the BR (business roadside) zone which presently encompasses
approximately two-thirds of Petitioner's property so lying
on the east side of Hanover Road; as late as 1969, when
Petitioner filed an application for and received a building
permit to construct one of its buildings on the parcel in
question, it was thought by Petitioner and County officials
that all of Petitioner's property was included in the BR
{business roadside) zone; not until the latter part of 1974,
when Petitioner again filed an application for a permit to
construct a storage shed on the subject property did it come
to light. that the attempt by, and obvious intent of the
proposers of the prior Comprehensive Zoning Map had failed
mistakenly to include in the weird and unusually shaped BR
zone all of the pLroperty then owned by Petitioner and intended
for use in Petitioner’s lumberyard business; the 1974 building
permit application was denied because of the new discovery
that there was an obvious mistake in the delineation of the
BR zone boundaries, that only part of Petitioner's 1955
property acquisition had been included in the BR zone, and
that the BR zone bisected that sliver of Petitoner's land
lying immediately adjacent to the Western Marylmnd Railroad
tracks. This request for reclassification is sought on the
basis of the. fact that an error in verbal description of the
property intended to be classified as busincas roadside was
made, as well as an error in the property outline submitted
at that time; this contention is supportable by the very
fact that the present configuration of the BR zone could
have no original purpose and can evidence no original intent
on the part of the prior Planners other than t:z ‘nclude all
of Petitioner's property in such a zone, allowirg the use in
question. Further, the property has been put tc such use
since 1957, Petitiocner not knowing that it was not properly
zoned, and such use has in no way interfered with the use of
adjoining landowners' property.

The requested change shall necessitate no increase in the
number of employees above that number presently employed.

Southeast

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

Western Marylond Railroad Trocks, ¥
4th District

@ @

corner of Hanover Rood and
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Cose No, 76-51-R -

THE REISTERST CaN LUMBER COMPANY,

Petitioner :

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commisioner.

Purswant to the outhority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, 1 hereby enter my in this pi

ing. You are req; d 1o notify

me of any heoring dete or dates which may now or hereafter be designated therefore,

ond of the rossage of any preliminory or final Order in connection therewith.

Nakssopan & W, d. P
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. | John W_ Hession, 111
Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Order wos mailed this 15th day

of September,

1975, to Thoms C. Beach, IIl, Esquire, First National Bank Builcing,

Baltimore, Maryland 21202,

Jumuary 26, 1976

Thomas C. Besch, III, Esquire
1700 First National Bank Bullding
altimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Petitlen for Reclassification
SE/eornar of Hanover Road and
the Western Maryland Railroad -
4th Elsction Distriet
The Reicterstewn Lumber Cr. -
Petitioner
RO, 76=51=R (am Ne. 16)

Dear Mr. Baach:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter.
Copy of said Order is attached.

Vary truly yours,
oy
1%
5, ERIC DI NENNA
Zening Commissloner

SED/scw
Attachments

ce: John W. Hesslan, ITI, Esquire
People's Counsel

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point in the
centerline of the New Hanover Road at the bridge
constructed over the centerline of the tracks of
the iWestern Maryland Railroad; thente running and
binding along said centerline of the New Hanover
Road in a southerly direction 575 feet to a point;
thence running in an easterly direction 1,560 feet
to a point in the centerline of the tracks of the
Western Maryland Railroad, said point in the center-
line of said tracks being 1,900 feet measured south-
easterly along said centerline of the railroad tracks
from its intersection with the centerline of the bridge'
on the New Hanover Road crossing same; thence running
and binding aleng said centerline of the railroad
tracks i1 a northwesterly direction 1,900 feet more
or less, uo the place of beginning.

EXHIBIT 4

gl
:

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

_ $p15TRon

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEL

COUNTY OFFICE BUTLDING
ATl M. Cnesapeske Avcnse
Towson, Maryland 21204
rennee
RRXRRRERXXANEK
cRaiiman
Franklin T.
Hogans ,Jr.

pmages
TONING ADXINISTRATION
MEALTH DEPARTHENT

BUREAD OF
FIRE PREVENTION

)
TRAFFIC CNGINEERING

May 28, 1975

Thomas C. Beach, Esq.

Clapp, Somerville, Black & Honemann
1700 First National Dank Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 4

. . RE: Reclassification Petition
Item 16 - zZoning Cycle 9
Reisterstown Lumber
Company - Petitioner

STATE HICHWAY
ABKINISTRATION Dear Mr. Beach: .

PUREAY CF
EMGINZERING

PROJECT pND -
PEVELOPRENT PLANNISG

t:he Zoning Plans Advisory Cormmittee con

The enclosed corments are to be included with
ients sent

you under the above
INDUSTRIAL referenced subject,
- DrVELOTENT
{ bl Yery truly yours,
BOARD OF CDUCATION f!

" orrice o T
BULLDINCE ENGINEER

Enclosurs H

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

© FTH:JD

cc: C. A, Myers
Emory Road
Upperco, “aryland 21155

APR 0 1978




Pursuant fo (he advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the st prtition and
it appearing that by reason of crror.in the origical zoning map and.the health, safety,
and general welfare of the community not being adversely alfected, the requested

Reclassification should be had.

~

I®15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimiere County, this. }é e
day pf__laowary 1970. . that the herein described property or area should be and
the sakne is hereby reclassified froma. ... DLB.Z....... done 1o a.. DB, Zone, .. ...

; frjn': and after the date of this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by

th 25 s, and the
.

isslol

State Highway Administration, the Depart

>
Sirice of Planning and Zoning.

Caunly

Pursuanl Lo the advertisement. posting of prazerty and public hearing on the above petition

anid it appearing that by reason of s e

the above reclassification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this._ .. ___________, day
of 197 __ ihal the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is hercby conlinued as and
1o remain .. .. 3 weiee oo rzone; and or the Special Exception for. .. .

A Sy ..be and the same is her

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore Caunty

Halttmore Gounty, Mergland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21304
Bure- of Engimeering
EiLevoRTH N DIVER. B B CHIER May 23, 1975

¥r. 5. Evic DiNenna
Zoning Commimsioner
Ceunty Offiee Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rer Itam #1f - Cycle #9 (April - October 1575)
Property Cuner: Reisterstown Lumber Company
S/E cor. of Hancver Rd. & Western Md, Pallroad Track
Existing Zoningr D.R. 2
Promosed Zoning: Re-class to 9.R.
Mo. of Aeres: 6,813 Distriot: hth

Tear Mr, DiNenna:

The followinz comments are furnished in regard to the plat rubmitted to this
office for review by the Zening Advizory Committee in conneciion with the subject
iten,

Yiphways:

Hanover Plke (Md, 30) and 0Old Hanover Foad (Md. 468-A & B) and the inter-
conmecting "Road" indicated on the submitied plan sre State Ronds; therefore, all
inproverents, intersections, entrances and drainage requirements as they affect
the roadscome under the jurisdiction of the Maryland Hiphway Administration. Any
utility conrtruction within the State Road rightu-of-way will be subject to the
atapcards, specilfications and approval of the State in addition to those of
Haitimore County,

Zediment Centrol:

Development of this property through strippirp, groding and stabllization could
rult in a sediment pollution problem, damaping private and public holdings down=
stream of the property, A gradine permit s, therefore, necessary for all grading,
including the strippine of top sell,

Drainace studier, storm water management drawings and sediment contrel dravings
will be necessiry to be reviewed and approved prior to the reconding of amy record
plst or the issuance of any prading or bl lding permits,

+ reimapent method for retaining storm water runoff in excess of the original
runaff based on a 2-year frequency storm mirt be provided on the site,

Pursuant 10 the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public hearing on the mismm Petition and

it appearing that by reason of . areer ia the svigizal sening map and the health, safety,.
and_gomers) wellaze of the. 9ot heleg affested,_the regwested

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, lhh..._-g_é..?.... A
day of .. JABSRRY . ___ . 1976__, that the herein described property or area should be and

the same Is hereby reclassified irom DR ... onetoa BB, Zema,
from and after the date of this Ordar, subject to the approval of a sits plan by
the State Highway Adndnistration, the

aursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of . ...

1he above re-classificalion should NOT BE HAD, and/er the Special Exceplion should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this. _day
B s s e e s 197 __, that the above reclassification b2 and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is ®ereby continued as and

to remain @ ooooeoee_...____.__zone; and/or the Special Exceplion for.. ... ..

e e e e e eee oo - DE and the same b hereby DENIED

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore Counly

Tten #16 = Cycle 49 (Al - October 1975) [ ]
Property Owner: Reisteltown Lumber Company

Page 2
May 23, 1975

Storm Drains:

Provisions for accommodating storm water or drain have not besn indicated
on the submitted plan. h

Field inspection revealsd that considerabls filling and ding are occurri
onsite, east of Hanover Road, R = i

The sutmitted plan must be revised to indicate the existing drainage course,
culverts, drainage plpes and inlets located within this property,

g !umn:nin-ge facilities and/or improvements togather with supporting
irainage and utility easements may be required in c 121 1th pradi
tullding permit application, ormetion ¥ S prading or

In accordance with the drainage policy, the Petitioner im responsible for the
total actusl cost of drainspe facilities required to carry the storm watar run-off
through the property to be developed to m suitable outfall,

Open stream drainige requires s drainare reservation or sasemsnt of sufficient
width t~ cover the flood plain of & 100-year design storm, However, a minfmum
width of S0 feet iz required,

The Petitionsr mus’. provide necesssry drainage facilitiss {temporary or pemmanent)
to prevent creating any nuissncer or dsmages to adjacent properties, especially by the

concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem shich may result, due to
improper grading or improper instsllation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are not availsbls to serve this
property which is utilizing private onsite facilities, The Baltimore County
Metropolitan Mstrict Line traversas this properiys which, however, lies within the
Urban fural Demarcation Line. The Baltimore County Comp ve Water and Se
Plan, amended August 197%, indicstes "Planned Service® in 6 to 10 years.

Very truly yours,
- . ’

oy -f'f"—;, i e
— O i

Chief, Mremu of Znpineering

END:iEAM: "WR:as

X-5E & W-SH Key Sheets
A8 W L0 & W1 Pos, Sheets
WA 17 % 1B T & K Topo

19 Tax Map

***For the following reasons:

Petitioner acquired that portion of its property,
which is requested to be reclassifled from DR=Z to BR,
herein, on October 24, 1955: subsequent to said purchase,
Petitioner submitted a brief verbal description of all of
its property lying on the east side of Hanover Road and an
outline of said property which was copied onto the County
Zoning Maps, the totality of which effort was intended to
place all of Petitioner's property in a BR (business roadside)
zone so as to allow Petitioner to use the property in gquestion
in its lunberyard business; the requested changes were
thought to have been incorporated into the 1957 Comprehensive
Zoning Map: County acceptance of Petitioner's prior requests
explains the present unusual long and narrow configuration

of the BR (business roadside) zone which presently encompasses
approximately two-thirds of Petitioner's property so lying

on the east side of Hanover Road; as late as 1969, when
Petitioner filed an application for and received a building
permit to construct one of its buildings on the parcel in
question, it was thought by Petitioner and County officials
that all of Petitioner's property was included in the BR
(business roadside) zone; not until the latter part of 1974,
when Petitioner again filed an application for a permit to
construct a storage shed on the subject property did it come
to light that the attempt by, and obvious intent of the
proposers of the prior Comprehensive Zoning Map had failed
mistakenly to include in the weird and unusually shaped BR
zone all of the property then owned by Petitioner and intended
for use in Petitionar's lumberyard business; the 1974 building
permit application was denied because of the new discovery
that there was an cbvious mistake in the delineation of the
BR zone boundaries, that only part of Petitiomer's 1955
property acquisition had been included in the BR zone, and
that the BR zone bisected that eliver of Petitoner's land
lying immediately adjacent to the Western Maryland Railroad
tracks, This reguest for reclassification is sought on the
basis of the fact that an error 'n verbal description of the
property intended to be classified as business roadside was
made, as well as an error in the property outline submitted
at that time; this contention is supportable by the very

fact that the present configuration of the BR zone could

have no original purpose and can evidence no original intent
on the part of the prior Planners other than to include all

of Petitioner's property in such a zone, allowing the use in
question. Further, the property has been put to such use
sinece 1957, Petitioner not knowing that it was not properly
zoned, and such use has in ro way interfered with the use of
adjoining landowners' property.

The requested change shall necessitate no increase in the
number of employees above that number presently employed.

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS'

IN THR MATTER OF THE PROP:RTY 1 BEFORE THE
OF REISTERSTCWN LIMEER COMPANT, INC.,
LOCATED ADJAGENT TO THE BIGHT OF WAY

ZONING QO ONERt
OF TIE WESTERN MATYLAND RaTLROK e 15t

APPROXIMATSLY 51 T ' FE
OLD PANOVER 10D IN THE Abh 5L.CIIGH
DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTI't™ & COUNTY
frEr oo
EELIIIOE

Your Petitiuner, Nelcterstown lusber Campany, Inc.y by i Loo

Harrison, its sttomey, respectfully represente:

1, Thst it is the fee sinple ownor of a tract of land lylng on

he south alde of the right of way of thw'bstern Marylend Rallread,

approxioately 518 feet east of Hanover Road, in the 4th :lectlon Dlstriet
of Baltimere County, snid tract comprislng 2,116 neree, morc or less, a8

showm on the plat attached hereto.

2, That your Fetitlioner has conlucted a luzber yard and Lullding
sapply business on the property betwesn the mubject property and the 0ld
Hemover Road for many ysars,

3. That your Potitionsr requires additionsl land fer ths sxpanaion

of ite business and therefore requests that the subjoct Fract be reclassified

i to M.L., Manufasturing, Light.

- 4 That 1t has long besn the acospted prinaiple of geod planning and

soning to establish lig.t industrlil sooss along rallrosd right of ways and

you= Fetitioner's mibject property is psculisrly suited to such o use, s
WHEREFCRE, it ls respectfully submitted that the herein described Eie

Property be insleied oa tue Ath Disteiet Zealng ap as oL, Mamufemtaring, |

Light,

fgwpectlully sulcitted,

W Lee Harrison,
4 Atvorney for Fetitlomer

EXHIBIT 2

Tomm 16 :
Seming Cyele §

' BALTIMORE COUNTY OFPICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

) Coanty Office Building
L Lo 111 ¥. Thesapeake Avenue
i Towson, Maryland 21204

S Your Petition has ceen received and accepted for
filing this 100 day of apwidd 1974y

. c nna,
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner_ halshesstenn Lusher Cospany:
Petitioner's Attomey Shamas C. Bassh  Reviewed "YW
ow G, A, Nyess anklin T. s, 0r.
‘Emsey Boad Chairman,
Uppenes, Bi. 21138 Zoning Advisory

Committee
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERSON DUILDING  TOWSQN, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eucsne J. CLIFFORD. P.E W T, MeLiEn
nmrcron oepuTy TRATFC EMGTMEER

April 28, 1975

4r. 5. Eric Dilierna
Zoning Commissioner
County Dffice Building
Tewsan, HMaryland 21204

Rer Cycle Zoning @ ;.
Item 16 - ZAC - April, 1975 - October, 1975
Property Ownor: Reisterstown Lumber Company
Location: SE/C of Hanover Rd. & Western Md. Railroad Track
Existing Zoning: D.R. 2
Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B. R.
tio. of Acres: 6.813
District: 4th

Doar Mr. DiNenna:

‘The subject petition is requesting a change from Do R. 2 to
B. K. = 6.6 acres. o

If this is an expansc of the cxisting operatica, it should increase
the trip density only a small amount. However, should this tract develop
into otier commerc.ial uses, traffic generation problems could he created
in the center of Roaaterastown. e

veory truly yours,

o A

€. Righard Moore
Assistent Traffic Englneer

Pranklin ‘" #ogans,
HRHXREKXRKARHRK

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOWING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

3 April 30, 1975
Hitn

Thomas C. Beach, Esq.

Clapp, Somerville. Plack & Honemann
1700 First National Bank Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

Chalrean gp

ool RE: Reclassification Petition
ADRINTSTRATION Item 16 - yoning Cycle 9
Reisterstown Lumber Company -

[
Petitioner

I NERAFTRENT
BURTAL GF
FIRE PREVENTION

Dear Mr. Beach:

The Zoning Plans Advisory vommittee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inapection.

BATION,

These comments are not intended to indicate
L iy the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
cuttiae g but to nssure that all partics are made aware of
plans cr problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recormendations
as to the appropriatencss of the requested zoning.

BONRD ¢ EDUCKTTON

The subject property is located at the
southeast corner of Hanover Road at its intersection
with the Western Road Railroad right-of-way and
is the site of the existing Reisterstown Lumber
C y. This petition is a request to reclassify
a 1,884 acre parcel from current D.R. 2 zone
to B.R., in order that ihis portion of the overall
site might be brought into conformance with the
existing operation zoned B.R.

Field inspection revealed two buildings, one
completed and the other under construction, to be
located within the D.R. 2 zone. The structure
indicated as "mill" on the submitted plan was

— ——Baurmore County, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILOING DONALD 1. ROOP, MO,

TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

April 3, 1975

Mr. ©. Erlc DiNenna, Zoning Commissloner
Gitice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ltem § , Zoning Re-Classification

Cycle #9, are as follows:

Property Ouner: Relsterstown Lumber Company

Location: SEfCor, of Harzver Rd. & Western
Md. Rallroad Track.

Existiang Zoning: D.R, 2

Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B.R.

No. of Acres: 6.813

Diserice: 4&th

Septic system and water well appear to be
functioning properly.

Very truly yours,

e A AL
Thomas H. Devlin, Dlrector

BUREAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Y HVBince

DEeparTMENT OF HEALTH— —

MEH

Thomas €. Beach, Esq,
Item 16 = Zoning Cycle §
April 30, 1975

Page 2

granted a building permit for its construction
apparontly without recognition of the lachk

of required zoning at its locatien. A more recent
permit application for the proposed warchouse revealed
this problem situation, culminating in this request
and its review by this Committee.

The required parking as indicated on the site
plsa does not accurately reflect its disposition
in the field. This parking area must be paved with a
hard surface agent. The plan should be revised
accordingly. Please note with particular interest
the comments of the Bureaw of Engineering and the
State lighway Administration.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
However, any revisions or corrections to petitions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been reguested
by this Committee, shall be submitted to this office
prior to Monday, June 2, 1975, in order to allow time
for final Committec rcview and advertising. Failure
to comply may result in this petition not being
scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date
and time, which will be beotween September 1, 1975
and October 15, 1975, will be forwarded to you well in
advance of the date and time.

Very truly yours,

M_Taéwgﬁ
FRANKLIN T. HOGAHS, JR.

Chairman,
o Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

FTH:JD
Enclosure
cc: C. A. Myers

Emory Road
Upperco, Maryland 21155

WILLIAM B, FROMM
omEcTan

S ERIC DINENNA
10KING COMMISSIONER

May 1, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Adv sory Committee

Office of Planning and Zening

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr, DiNenna:
Comments on ltem # 186 , Zoning Cycle IX, April, 1975, are as follows:

Property Cwner: Reisterstown Lumber Company

Location: SE/cor of Hanover Rood and Western Maryland Railrood hrack
Existing Joning: D.R.2

Proposed Zoning: Re=class 1o B.R.

No. of Acres: 6,813

District: 4th

This office hos reviewsd the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to aswure thot
oll parties are mode aware of p!oxs or problems with regard to dvelopment plans that may have o
bearing on thia petition,

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site=plenning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

/yﬁ. ;fe.au-@.

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist 1l
Project ond Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSOM BUILDING 107 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

wuga cane 300 FominG ana 33

PLANNING 2833201

TR A

o Maryland Department of Fansportation

Auril w1378

Mr. 5. Eric Oivenns He: laning Me-classificatson
Lening Commissioner Lycle #3 April
Count, uffice Bldg. Teoaorty ner: Aelster stows
Towson, Ad, 212GhL Lumtier Lo,

Location: St/ Cor, of (g
tangver Rd, Kt fhos ang
Wostern Md. dailroad Irace
tristing doning: D.H. 2
Propases leningi Re=Clas

to Bada

No of Acres: 6.013

Oist. 4tn

Altr Hr. Frank Hogans

Dear Mr, DiNenna,

Tre entrance into the subject site from U14 Manowver Hoad |5 not
channel 1zed with curb, however cunsidering the toaugraphy end existing
buildings, it would be impracticle to construct curbing. It mas noticed
that the entranca and drive was restricted with tap-hezardl; parked vercles
and sto ed equipment and materials, 3teps should he taken to keep the
entrance way clesr.

fhere is mo traffic count svailable for 0ld Henover Auad,

very wuly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Enginest ing Agcess Pernits

byt Join B, ey ors
CLasEn/es i /

1300 Wont Praston Straet Baitmore Marpland 21383

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 21204

Cato: April 21, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

20 Ing Cormissioner

Baltimore County Office Buliding
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meoting of s April 1975-0cteher 1975 Cyele =9

Re: |vem 16 B
Property Cwner: Reisterstown Lumber Compiny
Location: SE/C of Hanover Road § West-rn Md. Railroad Track
Present Zoning: [ K. I

Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B.R.

District: Ath
No. Agras: 6.813

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse effect on student population,

Very traly i

WP/l

“EMEBLE PARS T,

BT E

B GDRLEL L BLENLY P




ALWAYS USE THE CONTROL #ND Ti

A ZLmert (8 soagwy pnaareo av e

SN TG REER

(oo e BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND | 13700
ae [ wone -~ ! DFFICE OF THE BUILDINGS CNGINEER Wi g 1
= CAUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

FEMMIT NUMBE!S
MATION_ REGARDING THIS PERMIT. BUILDINGG EN JINECAL.

T ¥50N, MARYLAND 21204

. REISTERSTOW,HD, 21136 833213

hEM REQUESTING INSPECTIONS DI! INFOR-
1BiNGS. INSPECTOY pomeononeged

wunz

.BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

sTaTe il T pusnt wivsEn

COUNTY GIFICE MTLaTe .
111 ¥. Chesa )
ovaan, Raryland 33304

April 30, 1975

_UPPERCO,HD. 21155 833-4363 1796

Hogana, |

i 2Ry «u K B4 THIS FESMIT, KOTIFY

o P MR KRN Thomas C. Beach, Es
TOWSON,MD, 2316 Chatrmas Yo Clapp, Somorville, glncl & H
o 1700 First National Bank wl.lalng
il i lalrim. Hnnr.'l.lml. 2120
| rLovaine I l" [ iesmen
e ! WOR R, S S L] RE: Mlussiﬂ,cat!.on Petition
B e aruarion nELas OACAIRLL THE ADDITION GR ALTERATION. T L iriyoninyg Cyeldis
cpiliaid st =ry LTH DEPARTHENT i’
! et Petitioner
RS BUREAL OF
NEW LUMBER STCRAGE BUILGING. il "l n e Doar Mc. Beach:
[Fowr Tll:t mllll!:l)ﬁ
Al‘.ﬂlﬂ‘_ a5y The oning Plans Advisory committee has
A K ‘ AEATE NI oMY ] reviewed the plans -ul:-u.udtzun the above
---.l:n gﬂjm_.-. omen referenced petition and has made an on site field
K [emarivs—e ]...,.n... ERcthtinim inspection of the property:. The following comments
are a result of this review and I.n-poctl.on.

Rl R e T

FROJECT AND
DEVELOTAENT FLANKINIPL

. PucuE 823-3000 EXT, 357 OF 358 NONE These re not i to indicate
B ALt the appropriateness o! the zoning acticn requested
A'F'F: 2 ! it lt to fmnmbrflthnt :11 parties are made aware of :
b = plans cr p: ems with regard to the development
| P B TAL OF THIE APPLICATION GO AT plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
ral REGISTRATION UNDER STATE AIR POLLUTION LaW, bR A LD Director of Planning may file a written report
“niLARiD CONSTR, & ASSOC, u;zsfss YAt Ll Bon i, Comelwalondr iwith. Fecoumandations
Yo T toning.,

E oSAnt At p Maucuse 00 RAN W DI EASANT

Ger, of other covering.,

pr i
THIS PERI‘HT HUST BE POSTED. ; !

Be sure to read your Perrnit and call for, Inupocﬂon

pretic 1 shail be elled fou Bt e Is ocon .pmd. i :
TIQ.\' Except a1 ocharwie 'I::mn m m..ni this prrm shn" r.:rut w: )m nlm the nluq of e -

ey M._.ﬁm_f—“)?énf—n— X The subject property is located at the
oL " southeast corner of Hanover Road at its intersection
B I £ 3_!,353 E:l ] with the Western Road Railroad right-of-way and
. sueur : is the sito of the existing Reisterstown Lumber

! This peu.uon is a request to reclassify
a 1.884 acre parcel from current D.R. 2 zone

to B.R., in order that this portion of the overall
site might be brought into m!vl.'nuu:a with the
existing operation zcned B.R.

Field inspection revealed two buildings, one
completed and the other under construction, to be
located within the D.R. 2 zone. The structura
indicated as "mill" on the submitted plan was

® TO BALTIUIEE COUMTY, MARYLAND

g
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gy~ S

ExthBIT & — ——Bavutmore County, MARYLAND

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERBON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21804

JEFFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP. MD, MPH.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 SaruTy TATE ans couNTY kealrn SrrcEn

April 3, 1975

Existing Zoning: D.R. 2

No. of Acres: 6.813
District: d4th

Dear Mr. Dikennar

B. R. = 6.8 acres.

the trip density only a small amount.

in the center of Roisterstown.

CRM/bza

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EuoEnE J. CLwrono. P W 7. MELTER
imecron sesTy raarsie smemenn
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Gitice of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Aeril 28, 1978 Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Ttem £ » Zoning Re-Classification
Cycle #9, are as follow
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
fan 8y Comeidslonar, Property Owner: Relaterstown Lumber Compamy
County Office Building Location: SEfCor. of Hamover Rd. & Western
Tewson, Haryland 21204 Md. Rallroad Track.
Rer Cycle Zoning 9 Existing Zoning D.R. 2
X - S Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B.R.
Item 16 - ZAC - April, 1975 = October, 1975 ; A e e
Property Owner: Reisterstown Lumber Company Diatrict:  Ath

Location: SE/C of Hanover RA. & Western Md. Railroad Track

Septic system and water well appeatr to be

Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B. R. funetioning properly.

Yery truly yours,

A i dn

The subject petition is requesting a change from D. R. 2 to Thomas H. Devlin, Director

-, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMERTAL SERVICES

1f this is an expanse of the existing operation, it should increase LHYB:ncs

However, should this tract develop

into otiler commercial uses, traffic generation problems could be created

v-zy 1y,
& VLA -

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

T T

Thomas C. Beach, Esq.
Item 16 - Zoning Cycle 9
April 30, 1975
Page 2

granted a building permit for its comstructiocn
apparently without recognition of the lack

of required zoning at its location. A more recent
permit application for the proposed warehouse revealed
this problem situation, culminating in this request
and its review by this Committee.

The required parking as indicated on the site
plaa dus not accurately reflect its disposition
in the field. This parking area must be paved with a
hard surface agent. The plan should be revised
accordingly. l’l-uu note with particular l.nte!ut
the commants of the Burean of Engineering and the
Etate mqbuly Administration.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
+ any revisions or corrections to petitions,
dascriptions, or plats, as may have been ru?tn
* by this Committee, shall be submitted to this office
prior to Monday, June 2, 1975, in order to allow time
!or final Committee review and advertising. Failure
to comply may result in this petition not being
scheduled for a hearing. WNotice of the hearing date
and time, which will be bstween 1, 1975
October 15, 1975, \ri.l.l. bn forwarded to you well in
advance of the date and t

Very truly yours,

Feakl.. 7 .

- FRANKLIN T. » IR,
Chairman,
2oning !lm milory Committee

FTH:JD

Enclosura

cc: C. A. Myers
Ewory
Upperco, Maryland 71155

WILLIAM D. FROWMM
oingcTon

S EMIC DINENNA
10WING CONMSIGNER

Moy 1, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comminioner
Zoning Adv sory Commities

Office of Manning ond Zoning

Baktimere County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNsnna:
Commenis on hem § 16, Zoning Cyche IX, April, 1975, ore os follows:

Property Owner: Relsterstown Lumber Compeny

Location: SE/cor of Hanover Rood ond Westem Marylond Rollvood track
Existing Zening: D.R.2

Proposed Zoning: Re-clams to B.R.

No, of Acres: 8,813

District: 4th
This dﬂﬂhmimﬂht«bhdpﬂﬂmﬂmh il Thes
ore not o indicote the approp of the zoning In on, but ore fo asure that
ullp-ﬂ-nnd.-luofph:--nnhh-wm:mvudn plons that may have o
bearing on this petition.
This plon has been reviewed and thers ore no site=plonning foctors requiring comment.
Very rly yours,

iy

Plonning Speciolis 1l
Project and Davelopment Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BAILDINIG 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
asgs coox 301 PLAMMING 4843011 FoMING ape-nal

Moryland Department of Transportston e
Bernar M Evane
Stale Highway Administranion EE Rt

April 4,1975

Mr. 5. Eric Dinenna Re: Zoning Re-classification
Zoning Commissioner Cycle #9 April 1975
County Uffice Bldg. Froperty Owner: Reisterstown
Towson, Hd, 21204 Lumber Co,

Location: SE/Cor. of 0ld
Atts Mr, Frank Hogans Hanover Rd. Rte £68A and

Western Md. Railroad Track
Existing Zonings D.R, 2
Proposed Zeningt Re=-Class
to B.R.

No of Acres: 6.613
Dist. 4th

Dear M. DiNenna,

Tra entrance into the subject site from Old Hanover Road is not
channelized with curb, however considering the topography and enisting
buildings, 1t would be impracticle to construct curbing, It was noticed
that the entrance and drive was restricted with hapehazardly parked vehicles
and stored equipesnt and materfals. 3teps should he taken to keep the
entrance way clear,

There {5 no traffic count available for Old Hanover Ruad.
Very truly yours,

Chartes Lee, Chief
Buresu of Engineering Access Peraits

byt JohnyE. Mayers
CLasEen i ‘

“(‘ . ) i deas

P.O. Bax 717 | 300 West Praaton St

Baltimors, Maryland 21203

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOR, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 21, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna

2o Ing Commissloner

Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meoting of : April 1975-October 1975 Cycle #9
Re: |vem 16 .
Owner: Reisterstown Lusber Compiay
Location: SE/C of Hanover Road & West=rm Md. Railroad Track

Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B.R.

District: 4th
No. Acras: 6.813

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No adverse effect on student population.

Very truly yours
/(_; Zéa@/tém‘-f-
WNP/m| W. Mick Petrovich.,

Fleld Represen= =i,
. EMBLIC PARKE, sasent MARCUS 4 BOTEASE
KUBENE €. MEBE, vies-reismnt JOBLEH Rt
MASL RDETAT L BEENDY i oLus

AR B 4R e




S Ji: oy
Baltimore County Fire Department

“FI(:I‘. OF *
Dol "L 1D S

RANDALLSTOW N, MDD 21133 . 1

g
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

4 Austin Deitz
Chint

TOWSON, MD.,... .. Auguat. 28 ... __
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annowed advertisement was
in THE

Towson. Maryiand 31204

a weekly printed
And published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. amex . in each
af . one.tire . sweoestiecwesks before the Lo ..

THES I TO CERTIFY thist the anneaed aduertiosoar o

Office of Planning and Dning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Haryland 21204

Potd for

of Lhe

date: er
was inserted in THE COMMUNMTY TIMES, & wrehly s ppe - gt oie |

dayof . _ieplemper._...__..... . 10,15, the AR publication " i &
n Baltimors County, Ma o, emes wwerk g 008 AGRRIR
Attention: Hr, Jnck “ﬂ$ c% appearing on the . 23Vh_ dayof.__.__ Avguet____ ... ’ ' ‘
Zoning Adwd omnd 75 week® before the 1Rt ay of Sest. 1475 thal "
Re: Froperty Ownar: Heisterstown Lumber Company || . X
in the tasues of AUEUEL 27, 1573,
locationt  SE/Q of Hanover Rd. & Western Md. Railroad Track

Ttem Yo. 14 Zoning Agends CYCLE #7 " R.D.P
1pril 1975 - October 1975

Gentlemen:

Pursunnt to your request, the referonced property has boen survayed by this
Bureau and the commenta below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into tho final planc for the property.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.
i D.R..

( )} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are Tequired and nhnu be

located at intervals of feet along an approved rrad
accordance with Daltinore County Standlrdu as published by t.hu A

Department of Public Horks.

) 2. A eecond means of vehicle access is required for the site,
{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

" 5

EXCEEDS the maxinun allowed By the Fire Depart HIISONEHS
{ ) b The site shall b made to comply with all spplicable parts of the 188111 TATOm

Fire Prevention Cods prior to occupancy or beginning of operations, NSTITUTE
{rx) 5. The buildings and riructures =dsting or proposed on the site =hall

comply with nll spplicable ruquirements of the Pational Fire Protection

Associnticn Standard llo, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior }

to mecupancy.

{ ) 6, Site plans aro spproved as drawn,
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this tinme,

et gl Ay @ik

% Deputy Chief
wo"!.al Inspectiocy Division Fire Prevention Bureau

7]
| PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET P Ty~
F Wall Mop | Oniginal Duplicate Trocing | 200 Shewt ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
UNCTION dote | by |date | by [dote | by [dote | by |[dote | by Towsen, Marylsnd
Descriptions checked and _—
outline plotted on map et th i Au(’un 3o 4
Fetiton number added to Pasted for pe‘r "T{M Foﬁ RG(L’}S‘S "F](‘ANGM =l b i £ SR S A
m-u"i‘:,, . - vettioner 1 1€ REJSTER-ST(’;;’V Lufudﬁq—;\,—‘ R R
Denied Location af pm‘pﬂ‘!r'.SE/CQ&L,QEA..:@.‘JZQ!{'.PE_.. AND \Mb ALY A TR
Ceanid ey location of s‘.;m L gS A RN 17 2481 Cmec
7C. BA, GG, GA RJ @ s of a_efew §5Ctar- E of Hanoyen (4 ' -
VALIDATION OF SIONATURE OF CASHIER
-5 &Y Revised Blans: | W memamm o e gy oo e e :
Fevigwed ]’Y:_J"‘fll H Change in outline or description, Yes Date of returns GF?’ '5' /??5
Na
Previous case: Map #
| Tewm 18
hemes C. Doash, Beq
] @ ] : , B . Blask § Nememean Sening Cyele
3 1700 Pivet Senk tuilding 3 ; e \ & ?
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND 20ONING Saltisere, Maryland 31303 ; i BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 2022
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZON OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIBION
County Office Building MISECLLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue county g}xlnm I‘)kn:l.:lng
Towson, Maryland 21204 111 W. Chesal y
ikl 8 Towson, Maryland 21204 oarc April 21, 1975 accounr  01=662
Your Petition has been received * this ﬂ: day of
_mﬁt_lg’f Filing Fee 5_S0. Received _i~Check . Your Petition has been received and ;GHP“‘ for amouny_ 850,00
filing this__gpe 8% Of__ppeu————""hy siareieusion
_canh e WHATE - CASHIEN PINM - AGENCY YELLOW « CUSTOMEN
Other $ Messrs. Clapp, lﬂu:ﬂ.lh. Hlack & Honemann
it 1700 Pirst National Bank Building

Baltimore, M, 21202
Betition for Reclassifivation for The W
Lombar Co,, 7 1 %0 oo 5.0 Cn

5. < DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

zumng Ccm.i sllonar

Potitioner Qc»s{&ﬁ-’m LJ«.G Submitted by

Petitioner_ Balstasaties Lusher Compasy

Petitioner's Attorney fhemes C. Bassh  Reviewed IWM!M ¢

out Cy A. Nyess Chairman
Emory Road zoning Advisary
Uppezoo, Wd. 21158 Committee

Petiticoner's aAttorney Reviewed by r

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.
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EXHIBIT 3

i

2.116At

FOR
THE REISTERSTOWN il
LUMBER COMPANY
4™ DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.
SCALE 1~ 100" MAY (958

N 5.

H 3. MORPOOT § ASBOCIATES
STATE REGISTERED ENMINGER § SURVEYOR
UPPERCO, MD-PHONE, HAMBISTEAD. 4723 -
CAMYERS~ PHONE, WORTHINGTON 738WI






